
Partners in Education Childcare Partners
2023-2024

Alpha School Contact Address Phone Email Business Partner(s)

A A Place to Grow
Nicci Rexroat
Samantha Lacefield

925 S. Country Club Dr. Ste. E
 Jefferson City, MO 65109

573-301-7930 trexinvestmentsllc@gmail.com

Apple Tree Academy Heather Forsythe 
2810 E. McCarty St. 
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573-893-4712 Info@appletree4kids.com C & S Employment Solutions

C
Courtyard Early Learning 
Center - Creek Trail

Christa Luebbering
1302 Creek Trail Dr.
Jefferson City,  MO 65109

573-659-7550 christa@courtyardearlylearningcenter.com Maximus

Courtyard Early Learning 
Center - Oscar

Christa Luebbering
225 Oscar Dr.
Jefferson City,  MO 65101

573-635-4663 christa@courtyardearlylearningcenter.com

Cole East Head Start Teressa Huskey
605 Cherry St.
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573-206-9183 teressah@cmca.us

E Early Explorers Preschool Jennifer Moss
211 Oscar Dr.
 Jefferson City, MO 65101

573-301-1458 earlyexplorersjc@gmail.com Capital Region Medical Center

J
Joy & Gladness Children's 
Academy

LaKaisha S
2500 Country Club Dr.
Jefferson City, MO 65109

573-353-8232 joyandgladness1@gmail.com
C & S Employment Solutions, 
Command Missouri, Unilever

L
Little Explorers Discovery 
Center

Donna Scheidt
1002 Myrtle Ave.
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573-636-6461 dscheidt90@aol.com Scholastic

S Show Me Child Care Julie Schmitz
2702 E. McCarty St. 
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573-680-9997 Showmechildcare@embarqmail.com
SSM Health - St. Mary's 
Hospital
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Stepping Stones 
Preschool

Paula Stallings
601 Dix Rd.
Jefferson City, MO 65109

573-301-3662 preciousgemsacademy@msn.com JCMG

T
The Academy of 
Innovative Learners

Brandy Rodriguez
2216 Stonehill Rd.
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573-893-9585              
573-230-1999

innovativelearners@yahoo.com Farmer Companies

Y YMCA Angie Bax
603 Ellis Blvd.
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573-635-5665 Abax@jcymca.org Unilever

YMCA Sunny Carron
604 Ellis Blvd.
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573-635-8618 scarron@jcymca.org Unilever
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